05-26-1999

PORM PTO-1894 RECORD.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0881-0011 (sup. 454:	
Tab settings 000 Y	101046971
	Declaration: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(lee):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ise)
FINOVA Capital Corporation MAY 18	1999 Name: Advanced Telecommunication Networks, Inc.
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	U.A. Samuel Address
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association HADEN ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner	raido (
CO Corporation-State	18-99 City: Mt. Laurel State: NJ ZIP:
Additional reme(s) of conveying perty(les) attached?   Yes	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association     General Partnership
•	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merge ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	pe of Name Corporation-State
Communication Release	If eeeignes is not domiczed in the United States, a domiestic representive dustgras
Execution Date: 4/27/99	in effective: 3 Yes 2 No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment)
EXECUTION DATE:	Additional name(s) & eddress(ss) attached? Q Yes Q Ne
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademurk Registration No.(9)
75/080,331	1,962,717 1,962,716
75/192,310	1,940,606
75/219,010	1,995,297
Addition	inal rumbers attached? (3 Yes \$1, No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	dence 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Meegan Manion, Paralegal	0.00
Blank Rome Comisky & Mc	7. Tatal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Ø Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	A withoused to be custilled to deboek account
Street Address: One Logan Square	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State PA ZIP:	19103
	(Aftech duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and algoritum.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document,	igoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
m.mari on	Mlla 5/13/99
Name of Person Signing	Sprature
	inges including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Weshington, D.C., 20831

05/26/1999 MTHAI1 00000013 75080331

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP

150.00 ap

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0671

## RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT

DATE: April ,1999

Reference is hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement between Advanced Telecommunication Networks, Inc. 8000 Midlantic Drive, Suite 300, Mt. Laurel, New Jersey ("Assignor") and FINOVA Capital Corporation, 1850 N. Central Avenue, Box 2209, Phoenix, AZ 85002 ("Assignee") dated June 5, 1997 and recorded 07/14/97 at Reel/Frame 1619/0608. The Trademark Security Agreement evidences that Assignee is the assignee of the trademarks represented by the following registration numbers:

Mark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (File Date)
ATN	1,962,717	03/19/96
ATN and design	1,940,606	12/12/96
Advanced Telecommunication Network	1,962,716	03/19/96
The Value in Communications	1,995,297	08/20/968/08/91
The Long Distance Company Built Around Your Business	(75/080,331)	(03/28/96)
Advanced Access	(75/192,310)	(11/04/96)
Home Free Calling Program and Design	(75/219,010)	(12/27/96)

Assignee hereby fully and irrevocably releases all right, title and interest in and to the above listed trademarks and assigns all such right, title and interest bask to Assignor.

FINOVA Capital Corporation

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Ann Mona
Title: \_\_\_\_ A UP.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/18/1999 REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0672